
2B Taylor Road, St. Michaels, AZ 86511 

P.O BOX 2249 Window Rock, AZ 86515

http://nnld.org/ 

Vision Statement 

"Acquire, Record, Regulate, Value, and Preserve 

Our Sacred Navajo Lands (Diné BÍ Kéyah)" 

Mission Statement 

"To provide quality customer service by utilizing 

technology, legal authority, cultural awareness, 

and continuous education, to insure proper opti-

mum use of real property for all to benefit."  

NLD ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 

Irma Roanhorse, Administrative. Assistant 

928-871-6401 iroanhorse@nnld.org

Brian McCabe, GIS Technician 

928-871-7638 bmccabe@nnld.org

Stuart Campbell, Office Specialist
928-871-7840   scampbell@nnld.org

Delila Yazzie, Office Specialist
928-871-6401   dyazzie@nnld.org

Navajo Land Department 
Division of Natural Resources 

Navajo Land Department 

Tel: 

Homesite Process 

Navajo Land Department has Five Agency Offices on 

the Navajo Nation who assist clients in obtaining a 

one-acre residential lease for 75 years that provides 

an opportunity for families to build or mortgage a 

home.  

A Lessee has an option to renew, assign or terminate 

the lease. Before obtaining a HSL, the Lessee must 

comply with all Federal and Navajo Environmental 

Laws to obtain clearances to build a home on the 

Navajo Nation. 

Byron Bitsoie Sr., Acting Department Manager / GIS 

Supervisor 

(work) 928-871-6524
(email) bbitsoie@nnld.org 

HOMESITE SECTION 
Anjanette Owens, Program Manager I 
(work) 928-871-7044 (cell) 505-422-9649 
(email) aowens@nnld.org 

Fort Defiance – PO BOX 2249 Window Rock, AZ 86515 

Alicia Thompson, Office Specialist 

928-871-6523 athompson@nnld.org 

Myra Navaho, Office Aide 

928-871-7229 myra.navaho@navajo-nsn.gov 

Crownpoint – PO BOX 948 Crownpoint, NM  87313 

Anna Willie, Homesite Agent  

505-786-2379    awilllie@nnld.org

Olivia Anderson,  Homesite Agent
505-786-2379    olivia.anderson@navajo-nsn.gov

Ordell Yazzie, Homesite Agent 

505-786-2376    ordell.yazzie@navajo-nsn.gov

Elton Watson, Computer Operator 

505-786-2383     ewatson@nnld.org 

Chinle – PO BOX 2179 Chinle, AZ 86503 

Emerlita Largo, Office Aid 

928-674-2061 emerlita.largo@navajo-nsn.gov 

April Francis, Computer Operator 

928-674-2058 afrancis@nnld.org 

Shiprock – PO BOX 208 Shiprock, NM  87420 

Tonia Sam,  Homesite Agent 

505-368-1120      tsam@nnld.org 

Rachelle  Begay, Office Aide 

505-368-1122       rachelle.begay@navajo-nsn.gov

(Vacant)  , Computer Operator

Tuba City – PO BOX 3309 Tuba City, AZ  86045 

(Vacant) , Homesite Agent

928-283-3194

(Vacant), Office Aide

Tully Begay, Prin. Eng. Technician 

928-283-3195   tbegay@nnld.org 

Antoinette Begay, Computer Operator 
928-283-3195    abegay@nnld.org  
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WHAT TO CONSIDER BEFORE APPLYING FOR A HOMESITE 

LEASE (HSL)? 

1. Is your homesite lease in a feasible location?

Have you consulted with all valid Grazing Permittee(s)

that reside within 1/2 a mile of your proposed HSL loca-

tion?

2. Have you reviewed the biological map to insure your

proposed homesite lease is within Area 3 or Area 4

(www.nnld.org)?

3. Are you willing to pay more than $1,000 for the Environ-

mental Assessment, if your proposed homesite lease is

located within the RED biological High

sensitive area?

4. Is your proposed homesite lease within a flood plain

area?

5. How far away is your closest neighbor?

6. Have you considered sharing utility cost?

7. How far away is the nearest water line , telecommunica-

tions, cell service, or powerline from your proposed

homesite?

8. Are you willing to pay $16,500 per mile for power line or

$8,000 per mile for waterline extension, if your homesite

is 1/2 mile away from developed infrastructure?

9. How will you get to your homesite? New road? How far is

the access road to your proposed homesite lease? May

need clearances.

10. Are you willing to pay for additional environmental as-

sessments for your ingress and egress to your proposed

homesite (all roads)? So, the chapter can provide mainte-

nance service to your homesite?

11. Will you be considered a liability to the chapter during the

inclement weather and

emergency situation?

12. Sanitation: Trash and Junk vehicles in the area? How can

the individual, family, neighbors, or chapter help clean up

the area?

HOMESITE LEASE NN200RL FLOWCHART 

Step 1—CONTACT your grazing official or land board member to find available location with 

GPS coordinates. 

Step 2—VISIT Fish & Wildlife Department to start the approval of your Biological. See RCP Map 

for reference: https://www.nndfw.org/clup.htm 

Step 3—VISIT Navajo Land Department office to identify if homesite is near other regulations 

BEFORE hiring the archaeologist or land surveyor. 
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